ORDINANCE NO. 1999-04-017

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 1999 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING \$80,000.00 IN ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE WASTEWATER FUND FOR WATER DISTRICT #10'S SHARE OF THE TRENCHLESS SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM, FROM UNANTICIPATED REVENUE.

WHEREAS, Water District #10 has approached the City of Bellingham about joining in our bid process for trenchless sewer rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, there will be cost benefit to both Water District #10 and the City of having a larger scale project for contractors to bid on; and

WHEREAS, it will be necessary for the budget to be amended to provide for the added cost and reimbursement from Water District #10 to flow their portion of the project through the City:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

The sum of 80,000.00 is hereby appropriated in the Wastewater Fund for the purpose of covering Water District #10's share of the trenchless sewer rehabilitation program. The source of funding will be from:

420 Wastewater Fund
3663 Engineering - Capital Improvements
0003835 Intergovernmental - Sewer Utilities \$ 80,000.00

To be credited as follows:

420 Wastewater Fund 5663 Engineering - Capital Improvements 619 Capital Projects 6540 Misc Construction - Sewer

\$ 80,000.00

City of Bellingham CITY ATTORNEY 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, WA 98225 Telephone (360) 676-6903

s:\99-13

PASSED by Council this ^{19th} day of ^{April} , 1999.

Coun esident

APPROVED by me this 27th day of April . 1999.

Mark Asunch

ATTEST: 510001 MAA Finance Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

and an 6. K

Office of the City Attorney

Published: 4/23/99

City of Bellingham CITY ATTORNEY 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, WA 98225 Telephone (360) 676-6903

s:\99-13

216